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 10.23       +1.1  Almiron Escobar, César              6 /8 /2001 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 10.58       -0.9  Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro 29/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 10.58       +1.3  Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis         3 /5 /1999 PAC     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 10.64       +0.9  Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel          1 /3 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 10.68       +1.3  Ortiz Vera, Rodrigo Ariel           17/2 /2004 AAC     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 10.77       +0.0  Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue    2 /8 /1995 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 10.80       -1.5  Zalazar Ayala Misael Jonas          7 /9 /1996 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 10.96       +0.0  Duarte Valiente, Anhuar Moisés      24/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 11.11       -0.6  Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro      17/9 /1998 PAC     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 11.15       +0.2  Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique         14/11/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 11.26       -0.2  Cano Gonzalez Victor Manuel         5 /11/1997 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 11.30       -1.5  Ayala. Edgar                        30/6 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 11.34       -1.5  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 11.40       -1.3  Wood Niella Paul                    29/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 11.44       +1.1  Gonzalez Lauro                      2 /12/1995 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 11.48       -1.5  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 11.52       +1.1  Mereles Elias                       31/8 /1993 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  
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 20.71       +1.1  Almiron Escobar, César              6 /8 /2001 PAC     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 21.71       -0.5  Mongelós Alvarez, Gustavo Alejandro 29/5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 21.75       +0.1  Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel          1 /3 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 21.81       +0.7  Wolk Reimer Jonathan Alexis         3 /5 /1999 PAC     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 22.11       -0.4  Wood Niella Paul                    29/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 22.25       +1.2  Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique         14/11/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 22.28       -0.2  Cano Gonzalez Victor Manuel         5 /11/1997 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 22.40       +0.6  Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David       2 /3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 22.49       -0.9  Ayala. Edgar                        30/6 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 23.08       -0.2  Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian          15/1 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 23.41       -0.9  Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel      17/10/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 23.43       -0.9  Mereles Elias                       31/8 /1993 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 23.61       -0.9  Gonzalez Lauro                      2 /12/1995 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 23.89       -0.2  Cartes Franco                       17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 24.33       +1.2  Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel      21/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 24.88       +0.6  Villar Rivas Jorge Luis             31/1 /1987 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 24.98       -0.2  Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel      18/4 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 27.56       -0.9  Stanley Leguizamón, Oscar Alejandro 1 /9 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  
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 0.48.28           Sanchez Paredes, Jhumiler Tobias    14/11/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 0.48.82           Wood Niella Paul                    29/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 0.50.14           Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio     16/7 /2000 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 0.50.72           Pereira Enciso Fabian               1 /10/2003 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 0.50.92           Ayala. Edgar                        30/6 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 0.51.57           Ramirez Falcón Albaro Ezequiel      23/3 /2004 CAE     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 0.52.11           Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique         14/11/2007 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 0.52.33           Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  



 0.52.43           Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres     15/3 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 0.52.74           Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier      16/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 0.52.80           Ayala Ruiz Alexander Prisciliano    10/3 /2001 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 0.53.07           Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo         2 /1 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 0.54.35           Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel      17/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 0.54.41           Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel      17/10/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 0.54.63           Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/1 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 0.56.18           Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael    31/7 /2003 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 0.56.62           Alvarez Guillermo                   14/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 0.56.65           Villar Rivas Jorge Luis             31/1 /1987 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 0.57.84           Garcete Vera Mateo                  10/8 /2007 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 0.57.95           Coronel Vielman, Hector Daniel      18/4 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  
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 1.57.48           Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 1.58.99           Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano        5 /3 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 1.59.13           Ayala Ruiz Alexander Prisciliano    10/3 /2001 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.00.66           Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio     16/7 /2000 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 2.08.34           Velazquez Araujo Osmar Rolando      16/11/1998 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 2.12.67           Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.17.54           Alvarez Guillermo                   14/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.18.72           Rodrigo Sebastian Cantero Gimenez   17/2 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.21.12           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 2.24.07           Santacruz Lopez Marcelo Valentin    14/2 /2008 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.24.26           Encina Portillo, Carlos Alberto     13/8 /1981 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.30.97           Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel      28/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 2.37.19           Cáceres Martínez Gedeon Emanuel     22/3 /2001 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 3.04.17           Maturana Gonzalez Rolando Dario     24/5 /1958 CAE     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 3.11.53           Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin    26/7 /1965 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  
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 3.50.99           Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   CNMCU           30/03  

 3.54.94           Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis      18/7 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 4.12.24           Samaniego Aguero Esteban Raul       17/2 /1997 PMC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.12.66           Agüero Mareco Andres Fabian         13/3 /2002 PMC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 4.12.85           Ayala Ruiz Alexander Prisciliano    10/3 /2001 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 4.22.77           Rojas Achucarro Pedro Antonio       25/2 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.31.18           Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.31.26           Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino          20/2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 4.36.22           Gómez Santander Luis Alberto        5 /12/2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.40.14           Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino          20/2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.46.07           Romero Octavio Ruben                20/6 /2007 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.47.99           Espinoza Melgarejo Marcos Alfonso   17/9 /1995 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.52.72           Derlis Gabriel Guerreño Baez        20/11/1999 KTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 4.55.93           Villalba Caballero, Jorge Gustavo   15/2 /1983 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.59.29           Paiva Garay Julio Cesar             9 /2 /2002 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 4.59.69           Rodrigo Sebastian Cantero Gimenez   17/2 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 5.08.82           Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel    30/3 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.10.91           Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel      28/2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  
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 08.25.96          Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 09.08.15          Agüero Mareco Andres Fabian         13/3 /2002 PMC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 09.15.44          Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel     10/7 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 09.29.73          Ayala Ruiz Alexander Prisciliano    10/3 /2001 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 09.38.23          Alvides Villan Andres David         14/5 /1993 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 09.39.35          Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino          20/2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 09.40.38          Reyes Maidana Juan David            19/8 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 09.42.88          Yahari Sosa, Alfredo                5 /12/1990 COR     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 09.54.28          Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo         6 /2 /2009 AAP     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 10.27.62          Gómez Santander Luis Alberto        5 /12/2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 10.31.38          BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN 17/12/2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 10.43.65          Espinoza Melgarejo Marcos Alfonso   17/9 /1995 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 10.45.53          Ramos Florenciañez Arturo Damian    6 /4 /1997 KTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 10.49.59          Osmar Javier Lopez Rolon            13/9 /2005 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 10.57.90          Derlis Gabriel Guerreño Baez        20/11/1999 KTC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 11.19.24          Sanchez Martinez, Julio Cesar       29/10/2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

 



     5000 Electronico  : Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 14.35.46          Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel      5 /2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   CNMCU           05/04  

 14.43.93          Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis      18/7 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 15.40.56          Samaniego Aguero Esteban Raul       17/2 /1997 PMC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 15.49.43          Agüero Mareco Andres Fabian         13/3 /2002 PMC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 15.55.50          Cabrera Fernando José               10/1 /2000 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 16.08.57          Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon        4 /6 /1991 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 16.39.24          Britez Ayala Guillermo              18/3 /1999 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 16.41.07          Alvides Villan Andres David         14/5 /1993 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 16.50.95          Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino          20/2 /2004 AAP     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 16.55.95          Albert Rodrigo Martinez Peña        23/6 /1999 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 16.56.26          Gonzalez Alvizo Esmildo             6 /4 /1997 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 17.00.17          Silguero Olmedo Roque Antonio       23/5 /1998 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 17.22.76          Reyes Maidana Juan David            19/8 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 17.26.44          López Torres Carlos Rodolfo         29/4 /1986 PMC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 17.32.58          Lopez, Valerio Rotela               1 /2 /1985 AVT     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 17.37.91          Gómez Santander Luis Alberto        5 /12/2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 17.39.02          Pineda Troche José Alberto          20/10/1990 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 17.44.04          Javeth Alexandro Vega Chávez        22/4 /2003 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 18.17.29          BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN 17/12/2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 18.29.95          Pablo Vidal Godoy Bray              22/1 /1998 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  
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 14.47       +0.2  Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham 7 /2 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 15.29       -1.0  Jara Dionisi, Fabrizio Agustin      31/3 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  
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 0.55.47           Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo         2 /1 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 0.57.09           Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio         26/1 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 0.58.93           Torales Espinola Thiago Manuel      17/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 1.01.45           Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres     15/3 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 1.02.87           Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael    31/7 /2003 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  
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 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.85              Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian 4 /2 /2002 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.82              Männel Jara, Romeo Alexander        21/7 /2006 PAR     FPA     PAR   Virg-USA        25/01  

 1.70              Klassen Wiebe, Angelo Immanuel      23/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.60              Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo      19/02/2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 1.50              Sarubbi Orue Humberto Jorge         1 /6 /1969 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  
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 6.91        -0.5  Villalba Barrios Alexander          11/1 /2007 ADF     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 6.77        +1.9  Männel Jara, Romeo Alexander        21/7 /2006 PAR     FPA     PAR   Virg-USA        25/01  

 6.74        +1.6  Thiessen Christopher                18/10/2005 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 6.59        +1.4  Roman Lucas Samuel                  24/6 /2004 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 6.29        +1.5  Miño Pereira Gustavo Ariel          10/4 /2006 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 6.15        +1.8  Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian 4 /2 /2002 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 5.78        -0.3  Noguera Delgadillo, Oscar David     26/8 /2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 5.46        +1.2  Miño Pereira Arturo Eduardo         17/9 /2007 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 5.41        -0.5  Dominguez Chavez Fernando Angel     13/1 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 5.33        +0.9  Cartes Franco                       17/4 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.26        +1.2  Villamayor Aguilera, Angel Fabián   17/6 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 5.03        +0.6  Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel      17/10/2008 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 4.77        -1.9  Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter        12/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.63        -0.1  Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo      19/02/2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 4.38        -0.5  Roman Fernandez Marcelo David       30/10/2005 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  
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 12.45       +0.7  Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian 4 /2 /2002 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 12.36       +0.6  Miño Pereira Gustavo Ariel          10/4 /2006 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  
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 4.70              Männel Jara, Romeo Alexander        21/7 /2006 PAR     FPA     PAR   Virg-USA        25/01  

 3.20              Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter        12/9 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  



     Bala 7.260 Kgs : Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 11.83             Männel Jara, Romeo Alexander        21/7 /2006 PAR     FPA     PAR   Virg-USA        25/01  

 09.49             Kemper, Alexander  W.               27/1 /1977 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 

 

     Disco 2.000 Kgs : Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 34.45             Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni       23/3 /1994 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 26.13             Kemper, Alexander  W.               27/1 /1977 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.800 Kgs : Mayores-M 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 79.74             Flaming, Lars Anthony               27/2 /2003 ADF     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 69.53             Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni       23/3 /1994 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 52.41             Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias       31/5 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 44.28             Vazquez Vazquez Emilio Ezequiel     5 /6 /2006 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 38.33             Schultz Gonzalez, Damian            19/4 /1988 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 32.05             Lezcano Roman Nicolas Emanuel       27/9 /2007 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 21.79             Cano Nelson                         14/2 /2006 LIBRE   FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 

   

 

  Mayores-F 
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 11.91       -0.5  Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren       13/11/1998 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 11.95       +0.3  Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María     12/6 /1999 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 12.08       +0.4  Richter Candia Johanna Ailin        17/4 /2000 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 12.39       -1.0  Llanes Franco, Daisy Camila         8 /2 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 12.51       -1.0  Sostoa Ruiz, Jimena Jaquelin        6 /8 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 12.55       +0.3  Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea            24/11/2001 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 12.79       -0.2  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          17/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 13.28       -0.5  Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis    1 /4 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 13.47       -0.6  Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel       11/11/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 13.62       +0.3  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 13.65       +0.4  Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana      8 /3 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 13.75       -0.6  Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda         18/6 /2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 13.76       +0.3  Nadine Abdala Marecos               25/1 /1998 AJC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 13.92       -1.6  Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 14.01       +0.3  Sandoval Aracely                    25/3 /1996 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 14.16       -1.6  Rios Fernandez Carolina Isabel      25/7 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 14.20       -0.6  Aquino Domecq, Fatima Ivett         20/11/2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  
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 24.69       +0.1  Gimenez Gustale, Macarena María     12/6 /1999 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 25.03       +1.1  Richter Candia Johanna Ailin        17/4 /2000 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 25.55       -2.8  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 25.69       +0.3  Baez Gonzalez Larissa Noemi         21/7 /1998 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 25.85       +0.1  Sostoa Ruiz, Jimena Jaquelin        6 /8 /2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 26.04       +1.3  Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          17/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 26.26       +0.3  Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea            24/11/2001 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 26.37       +0.3  Amarilla Gaona, Fatima Denisse      30/12/1995 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 27.41       +0.3  Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis    1 /4 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 27.60       +1.3  Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 28.21       +0.3  Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 28.77       +0.3  Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 28.85       +1.3  Sandoval Aracely                    25/3 /1996 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 29.06       +0.1  Rojas Centurión Maria Belen         20/11/1994 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 29.16       +0.3  Rios Fernandez Carolina Isabel      25/7 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 29.45       +1.3  Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia      21/8 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 

 

     400 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 0.57.67           Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 0.58.76           Amarilla Gaona, Fatima Denisse      30/12/1995 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 1.00.05           Martínez Martínez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 TSC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.00.26           Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis    1 /4 /2006 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 1.01.33           Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena          17/5 /2005 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  



 1.02.37           Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 1.03.10           Schehadeh Dígalo, Salma Donatella   4 /3 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 1.03.39           González Martínez Giovanna Micaela  7 /4 /2000 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.05.94           Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana      8 /3 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 1.06.17           Sandoval Aracely                    25/3 /1996 UTC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 1.06.80           Alcaraz Santacruz Sophia Danielle   9 /12/2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.06.86           Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali        5 /7 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 1.08.06           Rojas Centurión Maria Belen         20/11/1994 UTC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 1.09.27           Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.09.32           Jacquet Pereira Antonia Beatriz     30/1 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 1.10.07           Lizana Escobar Shirley Mirelia      21/8 /2000 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 1.11.37           Britez Franco Sol Mariajazmin       31/5 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 

 

     800 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 2.18.88           Martínez Martínez Araceli           5 /8 /2004 TSC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 2.24.84           Gauto Gavilan Montserrath Noemi     29/12/2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 2.28.96           Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.34.04           Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali        5 /7 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 2.39.30           Jacquet Pereira Antonia Beatriz     30/1 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 2.42.00           Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 2.43.21           Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 3.31.65           Gomez De Ayala, Celia               5 /7 /1974 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 

 

     1500 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4.29.66           Anazco Colman Maria Leticia         2 /1 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 4.32.66           Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia   28/4 /1987 TSC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.11.93           Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.14.03           Caceres Aranda Astrid Noemi         7 /10/2005 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.23.78           Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.24.84           Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali        5 /7 /2005 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.25.82           Dos Santos Barriocanal, Maia        10/3 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 5.33.82           Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 5.50.44           Brisa Liliana Rojas Giménez         16/4 /2001 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 6.12.22           Baez Lombardo, Araceli Abigail      25/7 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     3000 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 09.40.71          Anazco Colman Maria Leticia         2 /1 /1994 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 11.34.23          Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 12.01.76          Caceres Aranda Astrid Noemi         7 /10/2005 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 12.25.33          Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian 25/4 /2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 12.38.76          Dos Santos Barriocanal, Maia        10/3 /2006 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 12.58.90          Benegas Benitez Luz Fernanda        8 /5 /1998 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 13.06.45          Martinez Franco Dilva               15/08/1992 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 13.08.46          Ramos Cubas Mirna Elizabeth         16/8 /1989 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 13.13.46          Lopez Gaona Mariela                 22/6 /1998 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 14.25.14          Arzamendia Britez Celestina         11/11/1989 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 14.27.49          Gimenez Hermosilla, Araceli Fiorell 13/9 /2009 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 14.45.38          Gimenez Ayala Liz Paola             5 /6 /1984 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 16.41.07          Barrios Leila                       21/01/1997 ALS     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 

 

     5000 Electronico  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 20.16.30          Cubilla Escobar Clara               12/8 /1991 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 20.25.22          Benítez Arzamendia Lenys            1 /10/2009 CAÑ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 20.25.82          Caceres Aranda Astrid Noemi         7 /10/2005 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 21.10.35          Vazquez Leticia Monserrat           4 /5 /1991 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 22.29.75          Mongelos Arce Rumilda               6 /4 /1984 KTC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 22.31.32          Mencia Pedrozo Marcela Soledad      20/6 /1999 CACO    FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 22.31.55          Benegas Benitez Luz Fernanda        8 /5 /1998 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 22.32.58          Cardenas Villalba Rossana Maria     22/5 /1997 CGZ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 22.45.86          Lopez Gaona Mariela                 22/6 /1998 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 23.00.36          Alderete Ocampos Blanca Rosa        11/6 /1991 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 23.25.98          Ramos Cubas Mirna Elizabeth         16/8 /1989 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 23.31.86          Rosa Liliana Cano                   12/6 /1981 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 24.08.43          Nathalia Monserrat Portillo Gonzale 15/8 /1999 COR     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 24.10.80          Dominguez Rios Maria Magali         24/5 /2006 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 26.25.81          Jessica Manuela Pavón Martinez      25/3 /1991 AJC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 

 



     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 13.78       +0.0  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 15.52       +0.6  Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 16.07       -1.3  Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 17.00       +0.6  Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 17.14       +0.6  Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 

 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.03.75           Amarilla Gaona, Fatima Denisse      30/12/1995 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 1.16.78           Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali       21/6 /2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 1.17.31           Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana      8 /3 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 

 

     3000 C/Obst Electronico 0.76 Mts : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 14.13.48          Noguera Brizuela Jeruti             23/9 /2004 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 

 

     Alto  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 1.55              Careaga Torres, Maria Mercedes      1 /04/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 1.50              Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 1.40              López Moreira Tovar, Giuliana       21/10/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 1.30              Tovar Amadeo, Carolina              10/7 /1975 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     Largo  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 5.75        +1.3  Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 5.24        +1.0  Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 5.22        +0.6  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 5.17        +0.5  Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.91        +0.4  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 4.83        -0.1  Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.76        +0.8  López Moreira Tovar, Giuliana       21/10/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 4.52        -0.5  Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.40        -0.1  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.24        +0.5  Addario Insfran Estefania           18/9 /2001 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.15        +0.3  Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.13        +0.1  Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda         18/6 /2008 ASL     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 4.04        -0.2  Noguera Brizuela, Anahi             30/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

  

 

     Triple  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 10.79       +0.7  Paredes Ramos, Rossmary             31/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 10.63       +1.1  Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther     16/1 /2007 AAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 10.36       +0.6  Mendez Saucedo, Karen               14/2 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 10.10       +0.2  Roman Colina Luciana Lujan          23/2 /2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 09.86       +1.5  Careaga Torres, Maria Mercedes      1 /04/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 09.80       +0.9  Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin      3 /12/2008 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 09.56       +0.7  Noguera Brizuela, Anahi             30/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 09.42       +1.2  Addario Insfran Estefania           18/9 /2001 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 

 

     Garrocha  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 3.00              Britez Bedoya Florencia             27/9 /2008 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 3.00              Britez Bedoya Josefina              23/12/2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 

 

     Bala 4.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 11.61             Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 10.82             Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena 12/7 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 08.31             Servin Candia Rebeca Monserrath     05/6 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 08.21             Ramírez Britos Rosa Maria           23/8 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        16/03  

 06.37             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TornAbie4FPA    05/04  

 

 

 

 

 



     Disco 1.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 30.05             Garay Miranda Lorena Beatriz        2 /10/1993 CAS     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 28.11             Servin Candia Rebeca Monserrath     05/6 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 26.56             Sanabria Méndez Mayra Valentina     12/5 /2009 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 18.94             Chucarro García, Monica Angelina    28/12/2009 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 16.86             Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe      1 /1 /2009 PAC     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     Jabalina 0.600 Kgs : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 43.84             Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin        21/9 /2002 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 41.97             Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose          6 /5 /2004 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 33.85             Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan             28/6 /2005 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbie2FPA    22/03  

 30.55             Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

 29.38             Pereira Aquino Sara Elizabeth       7 /7 /2003 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 27.29             Tovar Verónica                      23/8 /1980 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 23.00             López Moreira Tovar, Giuliana       21/10/2007 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 17.20             Caballero Castro Saidy Johana       4 /7 /2007 CAS     FPA     PAR   TorAbie1        15/03  

 

 

     Martillo 4.000 Kgs : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 36.02             Ramírez Britos Rosa Maria           23/8 /1995 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 14.87             Servin Candia Rebeca Monserrath     05/6 /2007 ASL     FPA     PAR   TornAbi3FPA     29/03  

 

 

     Heptathlon  : Mayores-F 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 4901              Arguello Del Rio Ana Paula          11/7 /2003 DSJ     FPA     PAR   TAFSBR          28/03  

   

 

 


